

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5836/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2010 in MA No.1295/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

JYOTI SHARMA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAUSHIK RAM NAURANGE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 12/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Manish Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pratik R. Bombarde, Adv.  
Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In spite of granting time, learned counsel for petitioners  
has not paid process fee and filed spare copies to issue notice to  
respondent no. 1.

Therefore, the special leave petition is dismissed insofar  
as respondent no.1 is concerned.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER